이 불편 특성 이상은 이 물질을 얻는 것 같아. 것 같아. 말 것 같아. 말 것 못했다. 것 같아?	WARRANTY DEED VOL M85 Page 9567
ereinefter called the grantor, for the consideration	hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by
DARLENE K. DAIN, husband and wi	ife, hereinafter call
	convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors an
rtaining, situated in the County of Klamath	nts, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or a
	· 등 영국전 영영원···································
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION AS IT	APPEARS ON THE REVERSE OF THIS DEED.
Sarate a stand providence of the star	THE LANSING THE REPERSE OF THIS DEED.
	・ 「「「「」」、「「」」、「」」、「」」、「」」、「」」、「」」、「」、「」、「」
and the second s	Ver neisen stille
MOUNTAIN T	TTIE CONTRACTOR
	ITLE COMPANY INC.
	1997 and 1997 an ann an Anna an Anna Anna Anna Anna
	, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) id grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.
And said grantor hereby covenants to and v	a grantee and grantee's neirs, successors and assigns forever. with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, th
antor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above	e granted premises, free from all encumbrances EXCEPT AS
SHUWN UN EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HER	RETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF, AND THOSE OF
RECORD AND APPARENT UPON THE LA	ND, IF ANY, AS OF THE DATE OF THIS DEED
antor will warrant and forever defend the said or	and th remises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claim
d demands of all persons whomsoever, except the	ose claiming under the above described encumbrances.
The true and actual consideration paid for	this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 17.000.00
Towever, the actual consideration consists of o	or includes other property or value given or promised which
rt of the consideration (indicate which). (The senten	nce between the symbols ⁽¹), it not applicable, should be deleted. See-ORS-93-03
	t so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatic
anges shall be implied to make the provisions here	eof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.
In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed	I this instrument this 21.St. day of June June
a cornorate drantor it has caused its name to he	
a corporate granner, it has caused his hante to be	signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto
der of its board of directors.	
	signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto in the seal of the seal o
fer of its board of directors	
der of its board of directors	
fer of its board of directors xecuted by a corporation, corporate sedi)	STATE OF OREGON, County of
ter of its board of directors	STATE OF OREGON, County of
der of its board of directors	STATE OF OREGON, County of
der of its board of directors.	STATE OF OREGON, County of
der of its board of directors.	STATE OF OREGON, County of
der of its board of directors.	STATE OF OREGON, County of
ATE OF OREGON, County of	STATE OF OREGON, County of
der of its board of directors. xecuted by a corporation, (corporate seel) ATE OF OREGON, County of (1995) Personally appeared the above named (1995) Personally appeared the above named	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss.
ATE OF OREGON, County of	STATE OF OREGON, County of
der of its board of directors arecented by a corporation, corporat scall ATE OF OREGON, County of AME Personally appeared the above named DECK F., BOSSE arecented the loregoing instru-	STATE OF OREGON, County of) as.
ATE OF OREGON, County of <u>UNE</u> Personally appeared the above named <u>UBCK F. BOSSE</u> <u>and acknowledged the toregoing instru-</u> it obe <u>Boregne</u> <u>Boregne</u> <u>Hick F. May Mul A. Mag</u>	STATE OF OREGON, County of
der of its board of directors.	STATE OF OREGON, County of
Are of its board of directors.	STATE OF OREGON, County of
der of its board of directors.	STATE OF OREGON, County of
der of its board of directors.	STATE OF OREGON, County of
der of its board of directors.	STATE OF OREGON, County of
der of its board of directors.	STATE OF OREGON, County of
der of its board of directors.	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss. Personally appeared
der of its board of directors.	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss. Personally appeared
der of its board of directors.	STATE OF OREGON, County of) as. Personally appeared
der of its board of directors.	STATE OF OREGON, County of) as. Personally appeared ar Personally appeared ar who, being duly swor each lor himsell and not one for the other, did say that the former is the president and that the latter is the secretary of and that the seal alfixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in b hall of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before me: Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: STATE OF OREGON, It certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of
der of its board of directors.	STATE OF OREGON, County of) as. Personally appeared
der of its board of directors. stretund by a corporation, x corporate seell ATE OF OREGON, County of AME Personally appeared the above named "Oack F. Bosse "the acknowledged the foregoing instru- nt to be "the acknowledged the foregoing instru- nt to be "the acknowledged the foregoing instru- nt to be "the acknowledged the foregoing instru- voluntary act and deed. HICLASE My commission expires: 7-29-86 "DACK F. BOSSE GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS M. DAIN & DARLENE K. DAIN P.O. BOX 148 CRESCEN LAKE OR 97405 GRANTER'S NAME AND ADDRESS W recording return to:	Jack F. Bosse STATE OF OREGON, County of
der of its board of directors.	STATE OF OREGON, County of)ss.
ATE OF OREGON, County of AME 31. 19 85 Personally appeared the above named Back F. Bosse Back F. Back F.	STATE OF OREGON, County of
der of its board of directors.	STATE OF OREGON, County of)ss. Personally appeared
der of its board of directors.	Jack F. BOSSE STATE OF OREGON, County of

MOUNTAIN THEE COMPANY INC.

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY IN

DESCRIPTION

THE YEARS

in and the spikeling station

apord

NUM

9367

A DESCRIPTION OF THE OWNER OF THE

5.62 2 3 5

kenta da kana ana raya.

Second Sec.

પ્રેન્ટ્સ

A parcel of land located in the SE $\frac{1}{4}$ of Section 18, Township 24 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, described as follows:

Commencing at the Southeast corner of said Section 18; thence North 89° 08'04" West along the South line of said Section 18, a distance of 870.00 feet to a $\frac{1}{2}$ inch iron rod; thence North 01°03'41" East along a line parallel to the East line of said Section 18, a distance 560.00 feet to a $\frac{1}{2}$ inch iron rod at the true point of beginning; thence North 89°08'04" West along a line parallel with the South line of said Section 18, a distance of 455.00 feet to a $\frac{1}{2}$ inch iron rod; thence North $01^{\circ}03'41''$ East along a line parallel with said East line, 397.15 feet to a $\frac{1}{2}$ inch iron rod; thence continuing North $01^{\circ}03'41''$ East 25 feet, more or less to the center thread of Crescent Creek; thence Easterly along said center thread, 475 feet more or less to a point on the Westerly right of way of an ease-ment and right of way recorded May 24, 1979 in Volume M79, page 11935, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon; thence along the arc of a 170.00 foot radius curve to the right, 40.00 feet more or less to a $\frac{1}{2}$ inch iron rod at the point of tangency; thence South 18°02'08" West along said right of way, 171.21 feet to a $\frac{1}{2}$ inch iron rod; thence continuing along said right of way along the arc of a 130.00 foot radius curve to the left, 141.41 feet (the chord bears South 13°07'37" East, 134.54 feet to a $\frac{1}{2}$ inch iron rod); thence continuing along said right of way along the arc of a 95.68 foot radius curve to the right 75.73 feet, (the chord bears South 21°36'51" East, 73.77 feet to a $\frac{1}{2}$ inch iron rod); thence South 01°03'41" West along said right of way, 80.75 feet to the true point of beginning.

TOGETHER WITH a non-exclusive easement and right of way for ingress and egress to said parcel from Pine Creek Loop, a dedicated street, over a strip of land 60 feet in width, the centerline of which is described as follows:

Commencing at the Southeast corner of said Section 18; thence North 89°08'04" West along the South line of said Section 840.00 feet to the point of beginning for said easement; thence North 01°03'41" East, 640.65 feet; thence along the arc of a 125.68 foot radius curve to the left, 99.48 feet (the chord bears North 21°36'51" West, 96.90 feet); thence along the arc of a 100.00 foot radius curve to the right, 108.78 feet, (the chord bears North 13°07'38" West, 103.49 feet); thence North 18°02'08" East, 171.21 feet; thence along the arc of a 200.00 foot radius curve to the left, 61.87 feet, (the chord bears North 9°10'24" East, 61.62 feet); thence North 00°18'40" East, 268.72 feet to the Southerly right of way of Pine Creek Loop Road as shown on the official plat of Tract 1052, CRESCENT RINES. The Southerly terminus of said easement being the South line of sald Section 18 and the Northerly terminus being the Southerly right of way said Pine Creek Loop Road.

The above legal description is based upon survey map provided by B. A. Sutton, Surveyor, which was based upon Survery No. 2495 and No. 1039, on file in the Klamath County Engineer's Office.

> CONTINUED ON EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

9568

EXHIBIT A

SUBJECT TO:

States and the second se

and the second second second second

1. Rights of the public in and to any portion of the herein described premises lying within the limits of streets, roads or highways.

9569

2. Rights of the public and of governmental bodies in and to that portion of the herein described premises lying below the high water mark of Crescent Creek.

3. The assessment roll and the tax roll disclose that the premises herein described were specially assessed as Forest Land. If the land becomes disqualified for the special assessment under the statute, an additional tax may be levied for the last five (5) or lesser number of years in which the land was subject to the special land use assessment.

THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT GUARANTEE THAT ANY PARTICULAR USE MAY BE MADE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT. A BUYER SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

STATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; ss.

Filed for record ... this <u>24th</u> day of <u>June</u> A. D. 19<u>85</u> at <u>10:38</u> clock ^A M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>185</u>, of <u>Deeds</u> on Page <u>9567</u> EVELYN BIEHN, County Clerk

EVELYN, BIEHN, County Clerk GA)

Fee: \$12.00 Index \$1.00